

ITEM NO. 42 COURT NO.7 SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 871 OF 2006

SRI MISSION SUKLABAIDHYA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM Respondent(s)  
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Azim H Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mozumdar, Adv.  
for M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the office report on default dated November 14,  
2009.

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the  
appellant for filing the relevant documents.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Court Master